507313543 06/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7360466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CROWD.GAME LLC	06/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRYAN EDELMAN	
Street Address:	410 NORTH WOODLAWN AVENUE	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10086275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 444-7600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN GREENBERG

Address Line 1: 600 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	369/2403US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEEN MITCHELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Aleen Mitchell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PatentAssignment_BryanEdelman__SIGNED#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment_BryanEdelman__SIGNED#page2.tif source=PatentAssignment_BryanEdelman__SIGNED#page3.tif

507313543 PATENT REEL: 060075 FRAME: 0480

Docket: 369/2403US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CROWD.GAME LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), current owner of invention SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MASS USER MULTI-INPUT CONTROL OF A COMMON DISPLAY, filed with United States Patent Office as Utility Patent Application No. 15/165,454, filed on May 26, 2016, and granted as United States Patent No. 10,086,275 on October 2, 2018.

AND, WHEREAS, BRYAN EDELMAN, an individual, with an address of 410 North Woodlawn Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63122 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority from the United States application identified above, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND ASSIGNOR further grants to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and each of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1

Docket: 369/2403US

My Commission Expires:

California All Purpose Acknowledgement

Civil Code 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of Los Angeles	가는 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 경찰과 발표하는 것이 되었다. 발표하는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 없는
On <u>()/1/2022</u> Date personally appeared BKV4//	before me, <u>Jeremy Allan Schwartz, Notary Public</u> , Name and Title of Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and ach his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and t	rry evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/afe knowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in hat by his/per/their signature(\$) on the instrument the h the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
	is true and correct.
JEREMY ALLAN SCHWARTZ Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2293525 My Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2023	Witness my hand and official seal
Z	Signature / James
	Signature of Notary Public
	Optional Information
Although the information in this section is not require	d by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.
Document Date / / / 2022	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other than Named Above:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name <u>アメンタノン どうかく ペン</u> Corporate Officer- Title(s) Partner Limited General IndividualAttorney In Fact	Signer's Name
Trustee Guardian or Conservator X Other: <u>M FAI みらん</u>	Other:
Signer is Representing	Signer is Representing

RECORDED: 06/01/2022

PATENT REEL: 060075 FRAME: 0483